TONGWYNLAIS
COMMUNITY COUNCIL

COUNCIL SUMMONS

YOU ARE SUMMONED TO ATTEND THE MEETING OF THE COUNCIL TO BE HELD AT
THE TANYARD BUILDING, TONGWYNLAIS, ON MONDAY 30th MARCH 2020,
COMMENCING AT 7.30 PM.

AGENDA
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10.
11.
12.
13.

ATTENDANCE

APOLOGIES

DECLARATION AND REGISTRATION OF INTERESTS

POLICE MATTERS

PUBLIC SESSION

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE PUBLIC SESSION

CONSIDERATION & APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES OF THE ORDINARY MEETING ON
24™ FEBRUARY

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE MINUTES AND ANY REMAINING BUSINESS FROM
THE MEETING.

CORRESPONDENCE, COMMUNICATIONS, PLANNING APPLICATIONS & REPORTS
OF MEETINGS

FINANCE REPORT AND SIGNING OF CHEQUES

NOTICES OF MOTION

COUNCILLORS REPORTS

DATE OF NEXT MEETING - 27™ APRIL 2020

Clerk Nadine Dunseath, 9a Wellington Street Tongwynlais, Cardiff CF15 7LP
Tel: 02920813538 email clerk@tongwynlais.org, Twitter @nadinedunseath
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